However, the first transfer shall be done after receipt of 80% of the total sale consideration.  

4.6 In case the Allottee desires for change in Plan/correction in Name of applicant/co-applicant after the 
allotment of the said Apartment/Shop/Unit at any stage, allottee shall pay Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand Only) + applicable GST as file charges & administration charges.The GST as applicable 
at the relevant time shall be paid by the Allottee in addition to the Total Price/Consideration of Said 
Apartment/Shop/Unit. 

4.7 In case the Allottee wants to avail loan facility from his Employer or from any Bank or Financial